

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/18/2021

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: February 18, 2021

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
005	C22188	FSA0503-094	2	Siete, Inc.	\$2,200,000.00	\$1,790,122.00	81.37%	-\$409,878.00
Letting Totals			2		\$2,200,000.00	\$1,790,122.00	81.37%	-\$409,878.00

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C22188

Contract Description:

US 50, M.P. 284.5 TO M.P. 291 NEAR PENROSE, FREMONT COUNTY

This project includes median cable barrier with a HMA mow strip on US 50 and some slope flattening on the outside shoulders.

A mandatory Pre-Bid meeting is NOT required but a short .pdf presentation may be made available in the project's questions/answers area during advertisement, for information only.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	2103	Siete, Inc.	\$1,790,122.00	100.00%	81.37%
2	055A	TRICON 2, LLC	\$1,899,000.00	106.08%	86.32%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,200,000.00	122.90%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22188

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 2103 Siete, Inc.		(2) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	7.000 LF	100.00000	700.00	113.00000	791.00	187.50000	1,312.50
202-00037	Removal of End Section	1.000 EACH	300.00000	300.00	500.00000	500.00	975.00000	975.00
202-00070	Removal of Barricade	2.000 EACH	200.00000	400.00	300.00000	600.00	1,125.00000	2,250.00
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	65.000 EACH	8.00000	520.00	15.00000	975.00	18.75000	1,218.75
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	6.000 EACH	85.00000	510.00	125.00000	750.00	250.00000	1,500.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	6,354.000 CY	30.00000	190,620.00	23.00000	146,142.00	40.00000	254,160.00
203-01500	Blading	60.000 HOUR	130.00000	7,800.00	90.00000	5,400.00	100.00000	6,000.00
203-01510	Backhoe	60.000 HOUR	130.00000	7,800.00	80.00000	4,800.00	100.00000	6,000.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	60.000 HOUR	115.00000	6,900.00	80.00000	4,800.00	100.00000	6,000.00
203-01597	Potholing	150.000 HOUR	250.00000	37,500.00	150.00000	22,500.00	250.00000	37,500.00
203-01620	Sweeping	80.000 HOUR	100.00000	8,000.00	145.00000	11,600.00	75.00000	6,000.00
207-00205	Topsoil	4,007.000 CY	20.00000	80,140.00	10.00000	40,070.00	10.00000	40,070.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	3,030.000 LF	5.00000	15,150.00	4.40000	13,332.00	7.50000	22,725.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	5.000 EACH	2,500.00000	12,500.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	1,250.00000	6,250.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	5.000 EACH	3,000.00000	15,000.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	1,875.00000	9,375.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22188

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 2103 Siete, Inc.		(2) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000 HOUR	60.00000	1,800.00	38.00000	1,140.00	50.00000	1,500.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000 HOUR	100.00000	3,000.00	108.00000	3,240.00	75.00000	2,250.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	110.000 DAY	200.00000	22,000.00	75.00000	8,250.00	50.00000	5,500.00
210-00750	Reset Light Standard	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	1,125.00000	1,125.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	7.000 EACH	300.00000	2,100.00	450.00000	3,150.00	375.00000	2,625.00
210-00827	Reset Pull Box	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	875.00000	875.00
210-04020	Modify Inlet	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	7.300 ACRE	1,000.00000	7,300.00	700.00000	5,110.00	412.78000	3,013.29
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	7.300 ACRE	3,000.00000	21,900.00	2,500.00000	18,250.00	2,485.56000	18,144.59
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	7.300 ACRE	500.00000	3,650.00	700.00000	5,110.00	692.78000	5,057.29
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	730.000 LB	3.00000	2,190.00	2.55000	1,861.50	2.17000	1,584.10
216-00021	Soil Retention Blanket (Class 1)	2,550.000 SY	5.00000	12,750.00	2.30000	5,865.00	2.29000	5,839.50
217-00000	Herbicide Treatment	2,050.000 SY	2.00000	4,100.00	1.25000	2,562.50	0.28000	574.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	5,202.000 TON	45.00000	234,090.00	18.00000	93,636.00	20.35000	105,860.70
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	2,744.000 TON	120.00000	329,280.00	115.00000	315,560.00	131.11000	359,765.84

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22188

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 2103 Siete, Inc.		(2) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	51.000 GAL	5.00000	255.00	10.00000	510.00	65.56000	3,343.56
420-00112	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	56.000 SY	5.00000	280.00	10.00000	560.00	7.50000	420.00
506-00209	Riprap (9 Inch)	28.000 CY	150.00000	4,200.00	200.00000	5,600.00	75.00000	2,100.00
603-10240	24 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	67.000 LF	100.00000	6,700.00	300.00000	20,100.00	75.00000	5,025.00
603-30024	24 Inch Steel End Section	9.000 EACH	700.00000	6,300.00	1,500.00000	13,500.00	312.50000	2,812.50
604-00305	Inlet Type C (5 Foot)	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
606-20014	Tensioned Cable Barrier (TL-4)	17,962.000 LF	17.00000	305,354.00	22.00000	395,164.00	23.76000	426,777.12
606-21010	End Anchorage (Tensioned Cable Barrier)	18.000 EACH	5,000.00000	90,000.00	4,000.00000	72,000.00	4,327.78000	77,900.04
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	33.000 EACH	10.00000	330.00	35.00000	1,155.00	22.50000	742.50
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	18.000 EACH	10.00000	180.00	45.00000	810.00	25.00000	450.00
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	14.000 EACH	10.00000	140.00	55.00000	770.00	27.50000	385.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	18,000.00000	18,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	16,250.00000	16,250.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	18,000.00000	18,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	16,250.00000	16,250.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	11,700.00000	11,700.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	337,711.00000	337,711.00	155,000.00000	155,000.00	96,652.81000	96,652.81

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22188

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 2103 Siete, Inc.		(2) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	166.000 DAY	140.00000	23,240.00	58.00000	9,628.00	70.12000	11,639.92
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	780.000 HOUR	120.00000	93,600.00	125.00000	97,500.00	138.89000	108,334.20
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	52.000 DAY	200.00000	10,400.00	131.00000	6,812.00	138.89000	7,222.28
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	110.000 DAY	800.00000	88,000.00	1,025.00000	112,750.00	1,138.89000	125,277.90
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	10.000 EACH	700.00000	7,000.00	105.00000	1,050.00	111.11000	1,111.10
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	3.000 EACH	150.00000	450.00	22.00000	66.00	22.22000	66.66
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	13.000 EACH	50.00000	650.00	17.00000	221.00	16.67000	216.71
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000 EACH	60.00000	1,440.00	53.00000	1,272.00	55.56000	1,333.44
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	70.00000	560.00	190.00000	1,520.00	66.67000	533.36
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00	6,666.67000	13,333.34
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,333.33000	1,333.33
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	474.000 EACH	40.00000	18,960.00	11.00000	5,214.00	11.11000	5,266.14
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	10.00000	2,000.00	9.00000	1,800.00	8.89000	1,778.00
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	25.000 EACH	30.00000	750.00	17.00000	425.00	16.67000	416.75
630-85020	Mobile Attenuator	2.000 EACH	15,000.00000	30,000.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00	8,888.89000	17,777.78

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22188

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 2103 Siete, Inc.		(2) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Section Totals:				\$2,200,000.00		\$1,790,122.00		\$1,899,000.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$2,200,000.00		\$1,790,122.00		\$1,899,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C22188

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00000 L S	30,000.00	30,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0010	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	7.000	100.00000	113.00000 LF	700.00	791.00	113.00%	91.00
0015	202-00037 Removal of End Section	1.000	300.00000	500.00000 EACH	300.00	500.00	166.67%	200.00
0020	202-00070 Removal of Barricade	2.000	200.00000	300.00000 EACH	400.00	600.00	150.00%	200.00
0025	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	65.000	8.00000	15.00000 EACH	520.00	975.00	187.50%	455.00
0030	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	6.000	85.00000	125.00000 EACH	510.00	750.00	147.06%	240.00
0035	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	6,354.000	30.00000	23.00000 CY	190,620.00	146,142.00	76.67%	-44,478.00
0040	203-01500 Blading	60.000	130.00000	90.00000 HOUR	7,800.00	5,400.00	69.23%	-2,400.00
0045	203-01510 Backhoe	60.000	130.00000	80.00000 HOUR	7,800.00	4,800.00	61.54%	-3,000.00
0050	203-01594 Combination Loader	60.000	115.00000	80.00000 HOUR	6,900.00	4,800.00	69.57%	-2,100.00
0055	203-01597 Potholing	150.000	250.00000	150.00000 HOUR	37,500.00	22,500.00	60.00%	-15,000.00
0060	203-01620 Sweeping	80.000	100.00000	145.00000 HOUR	8,000.00	11,600.00	145.00%	3,600.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C22188

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	207-00205 Topsoil	4,007.000	20.00000	10.00000 CY	80,140.00	40,070.00	50.00%	-40,070.00
0070	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	3,030.000	5.00000	4.40000 LF	15,150.00	13,332.00	88.00%	-1,818.00
0075	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	5.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	12,500.00	12,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0080	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	5.000	3,000.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	15,000.00	12,500.00	83.33%	-2,500.00
0085	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000	60.00000	38.00000 HOUR	1,800.00	1,140.00	63.33%	-660.00
0090	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000	100.00000	108.00000 HOUR	3,000.00	3,240.00	108.00%	240.00
0095	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	110.000	200.00000	75.00000 DAY	22,000.00	8,250.00	37.50%	-13,750.00
0100	210-00750 Reset Light Standard	1.000	1,500.00000	2,200.00000 EACH	1,500.00	2,200.00	146.67%	700.00
0105	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	7.000	300.00000	450.00000 EACH	2,100.00	3,150.00	150.00%	1,050.00
0110	210-00827 Reset Pull Box	1.000	500.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	500.00	1,500.00	300.00%	1,000.00
0115	210-04020 Modify Inlet	2.000	5,000.00000	4,000.00000 EACH	10,000.00	8,000.00	80.00%	-2,000.00
0120	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	7.300	1,000.00000	700.00000 ACRE	7,300.00	5,110.00	70.00%	-2,190.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: C22188

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	7.300	3,000.00000	2,500.00000 ACRE	21,900.00	18,250.00	83.33%	-3,650.00
0130	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	7.300	500.00000	700.00000 ACRE	3,650.00	5,110.00	140.00%	1,460.00
0135	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	730.000	3.00000	2.55000 LB	2,190.00	1,861.50	85.00%	-328.50
0140	216-00021 Soil Retention Blanket (Class 1)	2,550.000	5.00000	2.30000 SY	12,750.00	5,865.00	46.00%	-6,885.00
0145	217-00000 Herbicide Treatment	2,050.000	2.00000	1.25000 SY	4,100.00	2,562.50	62.50%	-1,537.50
0150	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	5,202.000	45.00000	18.00000 TON	234,090.00	93,636.00	40.00%	-140,454.00
0155	403-34721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	2,744.000	120.00000	115.00000 TON	329,280.00	315,560.00	95.83%	-13,720.00
0160	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	51.000	5.00000	10.00000 GAL	255.00	510.00	200.00%	255.00
0165	420-00112 Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	56.000	5.00000	10.00000 SY	280.00	560.00	200.00%	280.00
0170	506-00209 Riprap (9 Inch)	28.000	150.00000	200.00000 CY	4,200.00	5,600.00	133.33%	1,400.00
0175	603-10240 24 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	67.000	100.00000	300.00000 LF	6,700.00	20,100.00	300.00%	13,400.00
0180	603-30024 24 Inch Steel End Section	9.000	700.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	6,300.00	13,500.00	214.29%	7,200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: C22188

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	604-00305 Inlet Type C (5 Foot)	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00000 EACH	10,000.00	20,000.00	200.00%	10,000.00
0190	606-20014 Tensioned Cable Barrier (TL-4)	17,962.000	17.00000	22.00000 LF	305,354.00	395,164.00	129.41%	89,810.00
0195	606-21010 End Anchorage (Tensioned Cable Barrier)	18.000	5,000.00000	4,000.00000 EACH	90,000.00	72,000.00	80.00%	-18,000.00
0200	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	33.000	10.00000	35.00000 EACH	330.00	1,155.00	350.00%	825.00
0205	612-00002 Delineator (Type II)	18.000	10.00000	45.00000 EACH	180.00	810.00	450.00%	630.00
0210	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	14.000	10.00000	55.00000 EACH	140.00	770.00	550.00%	630.00
0215	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	18,000.00000	15,000.00000 EACH	18,000.00	15,000.00	83.33%	-3,000.00
0220	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	18,000.00000	15,000.00000 EACH	18,000.00	15,000.00	83.33%	-3,000.00
0225	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	2,000.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	4,000.00	5,000.00	125.00%	1,000.00
0230	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	40,000.00000	15,000.00000 L S	40,000.00	15,000.00	37.50%	-25,000.00
0235	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	337,711.00000	155,000.00000 L S	337,711.00	155,000.00	45.90%	-182,711.00
0240	626-01113 Public Information Management (Tier III)	166.000	140.00000	58.00000 DAY	23,240.00	9,628.00	41.43%	-13,612.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C22188

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	630-00003 Uniformed Traffic Control	780.000	120.00000	125.00000 HOUR	93,600.00	97,500.00	104.17%	3,900.00
0250	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	52.000	200.00000	131.00000 DAY	10,400.00	6,812.00	65.50%	-3,588.00
0255	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	110.000	800.00000	1,025.00000 DAY	88,000.00	112,750.00	128.13%	24,750.00
0260	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	10.000	700.00000	105.00000 EACH	7,000.00	1,050.00	15.00%	-5,950.00
0265	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	3.000	150.00000	22.00000 EACH	450.00	66.00	14.67%	-384.00
0270	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	13.000	50.00000	17.00000 EACH	650.00	221.00	34.00%	-429.00
0275	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000	60.00000	53.00000 EACH	1,440.00	1,272.00	88.33%	-168.00
0280	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	70.00000	190.00000 EACH	560.00	1,520.00	271.43%	960.00
0285	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	5,000.00000	7,000.00000 EACH	10,000.00	14,000.00	140.00%	4,000.00
0290	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	1.000	1,500.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	1,500.00	2,000.00	133.33%	500.00
0295	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	474.000	40.00000	11.00000 EACH	18,960.00	5,214.00	27.50%	-13,746.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C22188

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0300	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	10.00000	9.00000 EACH	2,000.00	1,800.00	90.00%	-200.00
0305	630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels	25.000	30.00000	17.00000 EACH	750.00	425.00	56.67%	-325.00
0310	630-85020 Mobile Attenuator	2.000	15,000.00000	9,000.00000 EACH	30,000.00	18,000.00	60.00%	-12,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$2,200,000.00	\$1,790,122.00	81.37%	-\$409,878.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$2,200,000.00	\$1,790,122.00	81.37%	-\$409,878.00